


PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION
COUNTY OF HAWAIL
HILO, HAWAIL, U. S. A,

March 7, 1963 ﬁE@EUVE@

MAR 1 1 1963

Mr. Rowland J. Darnell
Executive Officer State

Land Use Commission 'AND U EocfoHawa,,'
426 S. Queen Street ’ MMISSION
Honolulu 13, Hawaii

Dear Mr. Darnell:

The Planning and Traffic Commission, at its regular meeting of
March 4, 1963, considered the application of Y. L. Liau for a special use
permit to allow a subdivision.

The parcel involves an area of 13.959 acres in Kalamakowali, Kona,
Hawaii. His original application comprised of 8 house lots in the first
increment of the subdivision which fronts the main highway. He is now
requesting approval of the entire parcel consisting of approximately 40
house lots of which no plans have been submitted to the Commission for
review.

The Commission deferred action on the recommendation pending
receipt of more information from the applicant on the whole plan and the
presentation of a revised plan showing limited access.

Very sincerely,

PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION

E}; Jéé/mm

£ /A. Hamasu
Director

lat

g Ys L Lian
Board of Supervisors



Rei, Wo. LUC w

February 15, 1963

M. ¥, L. Liosu
Kealakekua, Kone, Heawaii

Pear Mr, Liau:

Your application for Special Permit which was considered at the Land Use
Conmiscion’s mesoting on Gahu, January 22, 19263, and sction deferred pending
reccipt of Hawail County's comments on your amendment to the originel
application, has been placed on the agenda of the Commission's meeting on
March §, 1963, at 9:00 p.m., This meeting will follow a public hearing
seheduled for 7:30 p.m., and will be held in the Land Use Commission Heariag
Room, Second Floor, 426 Queen Street, NHonolulu, Hawaii,

. Very truly ':yacn,



,

. Ref. No. LUC 386

January 29, 1963

Kealakekua Kona , Rmii s . ‘ & e :

A Dear Mr, Liau:

2 u the regular -uung of Jemm—y 22, 1963 the lsmﬂ Hawaii ll.
_ Commission voted to defer action on your application for !’um
as follows: ayes = 5; moes - 0; absent - 4; MM G.

_ In deferring setion the Commiesion noted that the County of Maii.'

~ comments on your amendment to the otigiml applicatiou had not been mahd.-

The Land Use Commission has tentatively set r.he next motiac for thg lut
week in February, Final action may be takan at t:lut tinc »

s Vary 'truly yours,

R, J. DARNELL
Wﬂm



Ref, No. LUG 385

J-uty 29, 1.96

3 manmg and mfue Mnm'
- County of nmti X
Bilo, Hawaii

At.taciaa ﬂ. l!.rodu. taunoto. m m
' Mj.—ut ; .
lul.oud is the formal amendment to the uppl:l,utian of Y. L. Liau,

SB(L) 6229, for Special Pemmit. You wlll recall that am oral pock s B
mmdebyllr. mewt ot m;mum:munxom thu item,

- The Land Use Commission has uked me to solicit ytmx cma and m ’ "

~ tions on the enlarged réquest. The mext Land ﬂu &uﬂ.nd.on Mu is
' mmimy scheduled £oxe :he lattet part of hb:uty :

 Your mly consi«ieratm af this matter wul be mhud

Very truly yours,

AR RERIR L0 S et o o



Ref, No. LUC 384

:ml’.lm

The Honorable Members of the
Board of Supervisors
County of Hawaii

Hilo, Hawaii

Attention: The laounbh Helene Hale, Chairman
- and Executive Officer ;

Gentlemen; A . .
‘Please refer to our letter to you, LUC 276, dated November 30, 1962, requesting

comments and/or recommendations on matters pcnding before the State Land
Use CMini.nn within the County of Hawaii,

Particular attention is directed to the application of Y. L. Liau for lp‘cul
Permit which now stands ameanded to include the subdivision of his land to
the extent of 51 lots instead of the 8 lots originally requested., Your
Planning and Traffic Commission is familiar witch this matter.

The Land Use Ca-liuioa has asked me to solicit any mm comments and/ox
recommendations which may arise from the amended application.

. Your early consideration of the matter will be appreciated.
’ Very truly yours,

" R, J. DARNELL
EXECUTIVE OFFICER


https://requeetf.ng

STATE OF HAWAIIL

LAND USE COMMISSION

VOTE RECORD

ITEM  OPCT ) C2 =20

DATE ! - 272- (%

prace LUC Ueariosa  Covw
|\

TIME

NAMES 1 YES | NO ABSTAIN ABSENT

) KANEMOTO, E. : (

@ WILLIAMS, R. ? |
f

FRIEL, S.

e

SUNN, F.

IGE, Y.

GREGG, W. s

LOMBARDI, F. V

COOK, E. H,

BRYAN, E. | {

COMMENTS :

C\‘é {-QA(* 4{'\ (\(_Cl S Lot ’Zs reporr O D

Ne v S ( (ov Ap p leeaT o



Ref. No. LUC 370

January 18, 1963 i

Hrc _!Q 'ﬂo Lilu
Kealakekua, Kona, Hawaii

Dear Mr. Liau:

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii will hold a meeting
on the Island of Oahu on January 22, 1963, in the Land Use Commission
Hearing Room, 426 Queen Street, Honolulu, Hawaii, at 7:00 p.m.

As the waiting period prescribed by the Commission's Rules of Practice
and Procedure, Sub~Part C, Sec. 1.20(f), will have expired, your applica=-
tion for Special Permit has been placed on the agenda for comsiderationm
by the Commission. Final action may be taken at that time, :

V;ty truly yours,



L enT Ty Lle

E@EHVE@ PEACRENS
R DEC 2 8 1962 ‘f &S

State of Hawaii

LAND USE COMMISSION

P. 0. Box 328
Keslekekua, Kona, Hawaii
December 26, 1962

Mr. R. J.Darnell, Ixecutive Officer
Land Use Commission

State of Hawaii

426 Queen Street

Honolulu 13, Hewaii

Dear Sir:
RE: Special Permit for Y. L. Liaun
(Ref. No. LUC 274)

Pursuant to the Land Use Commission hearing held in Hilo on
December 21, 1962 regarding my application for Special Permit,
plezse be advised of the following:

Inasmuch as my proposed subdivision offfortion of Lot 4, Grank
L72k, Kalamakowali Homsteads, South Kona, Hawaii, TMK 8-2-10
Por.22 ( 8 lots) is an increment of my original application

of 45 lots approved by the Hewaii Planning and Traffic Commission
on October 26, 1960, I wish to amend my application that this
entire parcel of 13.959 acres be approved.

If, however, this is not possible, I would appreciate your consi=-
deration and approval of the eight lots &s contained in Ref. No.
LUC 274.

Yours [very\ truly,

Encls. . L. Liau

2 - maps



OFFICE OF TME GDUNTY CLERK

(O e
R R
L “Segether 39, 1968 -
R B WY R
& ™ S-57/Yuo-28

,‘ and 5, Basusll
l“‘..lnhh‘n

Sear Mo, Bosmells

Tae Bverd of Supesviseve of the Gsumty of Bawsdi ot e
ek dng of Beessder 1§, 1962, appwored the rosesmmnietion eof
tas Plasndng & Traffic Guamicedon as sumbeimnd in ibs letter
of Rowephor 27, 1962, regarding the grumting of specisl wee
pomnits do Hr. Masstore Nagata, Y. K. Lisu, Tosas lemeg,
Suigedl Tumgsts and louiss Sageho.

Vory truly yourse,

/P IP, /;4.4-«_.‘.._.__,
(Mrs.) mnt |

SOPETES alh COMMUNRICATIONS 7O THE SOARD OF BUPERVISORS







